.JET
EQUIPMENT & TOOLS
OWNER'S MANUAL
"J" Series Pallet Trucks
JET EQUIPMENT & TOOLS, INC.
A WMHCompany
P.O. BOX 1349

10
*Call AAA Rent-All at 225-291-1356 for assistance ordering parts*
Parts List for the "J" Series Pallet Trucks
Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
1 PT27 48A-001 .." Handle " 1
2 PT27 48A-002 Handle Cap , , 1
3. PT2748A-003 . Lever .." , , 1
4. PT2748A-004 Spring Pin ..., .5x16mm 1
5.. PT27 48A-005 """"" Bolt... .M8x20 1
6 PT2748A-006 Oil Lite Bushing 2
7 PT27 48A-007 Spring Pin. .."... ". 3x28mm 1
8 PT27 48A-008 Oil Lite Bushing 1
9. PT27 48A-009 Roller """" 1
10 PT2748A-0 10 Roller Pin oo 1
11 PT2748A-011 Release Rod "'"'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''oo''''''' 1
12 PT2748A-012 ChainJoint '" 2
13 PT2748A-013... Chain ...".. ...,. 1
14 PT2748A-014 Anchor Bolt 1
15 PT2748A-015 V-Nut M8 , 1
16 PT2748J-101A Dust Seal * oooo oooooo 1
17 PT2748J-101A O-Ring * 29.8x3.5mm 1
18. PT2748J-101A U-Packing * ..30x38x6mm 1
19 PT2748J-101A O-Ring * 4.8x1.9mm 2
20 PT2748J-101A Dust Seal *. 1
21 PT2748J-101A U-Packing * 18x24x8.. 1
23 PT2748J-101A O-Ring * 5.7x1.9mm 1
24 SB-14MM Steel BaiL 14mm 1
25 PT2748J-025 '''''''''''''''' Ram Piston (all models except PT-3348J) "'"'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 1
PT3348J-025 Ram Piston (PT-3348J Only) 1
26 PT27 48A-026.. Oil Plug .;... """" " 1
27 PT27 48A-027 Pressure Adjust Screw.. " 1
28 PT2748J-1 01A O-Ring * 11.6x2.4mm oo1
29 PT2748A-029.. ReleaseScrew. """""""""""""""" ... 1
30 PT2748A-030 Spring 10x2.3x27mm 1
30A PT2748A-30A Valve... oo 1
31 SB-6MM Steel Ball 6mm 1
32 PT2748A-032 E-Ring 15mm 1
33 PT2748L-033 '"'''''''' Plunger Piston " 1
34 PT2748A-034 Spring Cap .., 1
35 PT2748A-035 Spring 38x5x112.5mm 1
36 PT2748A-036 ReleasePlug... """'"''''''''''''''''''''''''''''.oo''''''''''''''' 1
37. PT27 48A-037 Washer 20mm .. 1
38 PT2748A-038 Spring 8x1.5x12.8mm... 1
38A PT2748A-038A Spring 4.8xO.7x15mm.. ..oo 1
39 PT27 48A-039. Valve Housing , 1
40... SB-6MM Steel Ball .6mm ".. 2
40A SB-9MM Steel Ball ,. "'''''''''''' 9mm 1
41 ... PT2748A-041 Spring Pin 3x28mm 2
42 PT27 48A-042 """"'''' Spring Pin 8x25mm 1
43 PT2748A-043. SnapRing"""'''''''' " 44mm "..oo'''''' 1
44 PT2748A-044.. Spring Pin.. "'"'''''''' ..8x45mm oo1
46 PT2748A-046 WheelShaft(allmodelsexceptPT-1636J)""'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 1
PT1636J-046 """""""" Wheel Shaft (PT-1636J Only) """"""''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''oo '' 1
47 PT2748A-109 Pump HousingAssembly (all models except PT-1636J & PT-3348J) 1
oo PT1636J-109 Pump HousingAssembly (PT-1636J Only) 1
PT3348J-109 Pump HousingAssembly (PT-3348J Only) 1
11
*Call AAA Rent-All at 225-291-1356 for assistance ordering parts*
Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
48. PT2748A-048 Handle Pin...' 2
49.. PT2748A-049. Bearing Base ... 1
50 BB-51109 BallBearing.. 51109 1
51 PT2748A-051 Spring .6.3x1.2x25mm... 1
52 PT2748A-052 Release Nozzle ""'"''''''',''''''''''''' 1
53 PT2748A-053 Cam ." 1
54 TS-0367061 Spring,Pin... 6x35mm... 2
55 PT2748A-055 Table (allmodels except PT-1636J &PT-3348J) 1
PT1636J-055 Table (PT-1636J Only).. ..." """"'"'''' 1
.. PT3348J-055 Table (PT-3348J Only) 1
55B. PT2748A-055B Grease Fitting 1
60 PT2748L-103 Steer Wheel Assembly W/Bearings 1
60A BB-6205W Steer Wheel Ball Bearing 6205W 2
60B BB-6304W Steer Wheel Ball Bearing 6304W 2
61 PT2748A-061 Cap.. """""""""""""""""""" 2
62 TS-1550071 Washer 1Omm 2
63.. TS-0720091 "'"'''''''''''''''''' Lock Washer 1Omm 2
64 TS-1491021 Bolt """'"'''''' ..M1Ox20 2
65 TS-1551031 Lock Washer ..5mm 6
66 TS-1481041 Bolt .M5x16 6
67 Fork Frame (N/A) 1
68.. TS-1550061 Washer "'"'''''''''''''''''' .8mm 2
69 TS-1551061 LockWasher .8mm 2
70 TS-1504031 .. Socket Head Cap Screw M8x14 2
71 PT2748A-Q71 CrankShaft (PT-2736J / PT-2742J / PT-2748J) 1
PT2048A-071 Crank Shaft (PT-2036J / PT-2042J / PT-2048J) 1
"""""" PT1636J-071 Crank Shaft (PT-1636J Only) 1
PT3348J-071 Crank Shaft (PT-3348J Only) 1
73 PT2748J-073 Oil Lite Bushing 2
74 PT2748A-074 Table Pin 2
75 PT2748A-075. Oil Lite Bushing ""'''''''''''''''''' 2
76 PT2748J-076 Lifting Yoke (PT-2736J / PT-2742J/ PT-2748J) 1
PT2048J-076 Lifting Yoke (PT-2036J/ PT-2042J / PT-2048J) 1
""'''''''' PT1636J-076 LiftingYoke (PT-1636J Only) 1
PT3348J-076 LiftingYoke (PT-3348J Only) """"""""'"'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 1
77 PT2748J-077 Spring Pin (all models except PT-3348J) 6x35mm 1
PT3348J-077 Spring Pin (PT-3348J Only) 6x30mm 1
78 PT2748J-078 Arm Pin (all models except PT-3348J) 2
PT3348J-078 Arm Pin (PT-3348J Only) 2
79 PT2748J-079 .. Spring Pin 5x25mm 2
80 PT2748J-080BN Black Nylon LoadWheel W/Bearings (all models except PT-3348J) 2
PT3348J-080ZS Steel LoadWheel W/Bearings (PT-3348J Only) 2
80A BB-6004W LoadWheel Bearing (all models except PT-3348J).. 6004 4
BB-6203LS Load Wheel Bearing (PT-3348J Only) 6203 4
81..., PT2748J-081 Spring Pin 5x30mm 2
81A PT2748J-081A Snap-Ring (all models except PT-3348J) 20mm """'"'''''''''''''' 4
PT3348J-081A Snap Ring (PT-3348J Only) 17mm 4
82 PT2748J-082 LoadWheel Axle (all models except PT-3348J) 2
PT3348J-082 LoadWheel Axle (PT-3348J Only) 2
83 PT2748J-083 Arm (all models except PT-3348J) 2
PT3348J-083 ...Arm (PT-3348J Only) . """""'''''''''''''''''''''' 2
12
*Call AAA Rent-All at 225-291-1356 for assistance ordering parts*
Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
85 PT2748J-085 Oil Lite Bushing (all models except PT-3348J) 4
PT3348J-085 Oil Lite Bushing (PT-3348J Only) 4
86 PT2748J-086 Rod Pin (all models except PT-3348J) 2
PT3348J-086 Rod Pin (PT-3348J Only) 2
87 PT2748J-087 Oil Lite Bushing (all models except PT-3348J)4
PT3348J-087 Oil Lite Bushing (PT-3348J Only) 4
88 PT2736J-088 Rod (PT-1636J / PT-2036J /2736J) '"'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ".. 2
PT2742J-088 Rod (PT-2042J / PT-2742J) 2
n'", PT2748J-088 .. Rod (PT-2048J / PT-2748J) ".. 2
PT3348J-088 Rod (PT-3348J Only) " 2
89 PT2748A-089 E-Ring .37 2
90 PT2748A-090 Bushing oo 2
99 PT2748A-099 Release Rod Assembly 1
PT2748J-101A Repair Kit (includes index # 16-23, 28) 1
PT2748J-109 Pump Assembly (all models except PT-1636J & PT-3348J) 1
PT1636J-109 PumpAssembly (PT-1636J Only).. " 1
PT3348J-109 PumpAssembly (PT-3348J Only) 1